File  E205607       Vol  2        Auth. Page 1           Issued:  2008-01-10
                                                        Revised:  2012-10-15
                        FOLLOW-UP SERVICE PROCEDURE
                                 (TYPE R)
                             AUXILIARY DEVICES
                                (NKCR,NKCR7)
             Manufacturer:    SEE ADDENDUM FOR MANUFACTURER LOCATIONS
                              459021 (Party Site)

* Type   NR2  -   _25  - _Z
*   I    II    III
  I - Basic type designation.
*  II – *
* Rated operating current (A).
11.5 – 0.1-13A
25 - 25 A
      36 - 36 A
93 - 93 A
200 – 200A
630 – 630A
III – Mounting method (optional).
Z - Combined
F - Separated
ENGINEERING CONSIDERATIONS (NOT FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE'S USE):
These devices have been judged in accordance with the required spacings
in the Standard for Industrial Control Equipment, UL 508, Seventeenth
Edition.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2017-03-22 03:18:39 -05:00
File E205607 Vol. 2 Sec. 1 Page 2 Issued:  2002-06-19
and Report Revised:  2008-01-07
Replaces Page 2
Created by UL Document Assembler 2017-03-22 03:18:39 -05:00
File E205607 Vol. 2 Sec. 1 Page 3 Issued:  2002-06-19
and Report Revised:  2008-01-07
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
These devices shall be constructed in accordance with the following
description.
Corrosion Protection - All parts are of corrosion resistant material or
are plated or painted as corrosion protection.
Tolerance - Unless otherwise indicated all dimensions are nominal.
Spacings - The following minimum spacings are maintained between any
uninsulated live part and an uninsulated live part of opposite polarity,
uninsulated grounded part, or exposed metal part.
Potential Through-Air Over-Surface
0 - 50 1.6 mm 1.6 mm
51 - 150 3.2 mm 6.4 mm
151 - 300 6.4 mm 9.5 mm
301 - 600 9.5 mm 12.7 mm
Markings - Company name, model designation and electrical ratings,
including overload Class, trip current, short circuit rating, type of branch
circuit protection, field wiring instructions.
The rated tripping current is to be marked on the overload relay or on
a table furnished with the relay if the relay is marked with a code
designation. The outside ambient temperature of 40C on which the rating of
the overload relay was based, shall be marked along with the tripping
current.
Adjustable overload relays are to be provided with instructions for
such adjustment.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2017-03-22 03:18:39 -05:00
File E205607 Vol. 2 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued:  2002-06-19
and Report Revised:  2009-03-27
MODEL NR2-25
General - Model NR2-25 is considered representative of NR2-36 and NR2-93
overload relays described in this Report, except where variations are
specifically described below.  The NR2-11.5, NR2-200, and NR2-630 are
described separately.  See Ill. 1 for overview.
*1. Housing - R/C (QMFZ2), Shanghai Euro Asia, designated EA-5551J. Rated
130C, with minimum thickness 1.2 mm.
Alternate - R/C (QMFZ2), CHANG CHUN PLASTICS CO LTD Designated T375J or
T355J.  Overall dimensions 56x45x65 mm, minimum thickness 1.2mm.
Alternate – Same as above, except any R/C (QMFZ2), having an RTI rating
of 90C minimum.